

ALEDO ISD BOARD MEETING TEMPLATE

MEETING DATE: August 16, 2021

AGENDA ITEM: Consider Approval of the 2021-2022 Aledo ISD Report Card to the

Community

PRESENTER: Hoyt Harris, President; Dr. Susan K. Bohn, Superintendent

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The Board of Trustees and administration are discussing a comprehensive system of accountability that reflects local community expectations for the performance of the district. The purpose of this community based accountability report is to share with the Aledo ISD community, in a centralized location, information about the performance of the district in various measures that include a broad array of operational functions and performance expectations. The Board and administration believe that a community based accountability report better reflects the performance of the district in its service to our students, staff, community members, and taxpayers beyond state standardized test scores.

During the July 19, 2021 meeting, the Board of Trustees and administration discussed the community based accountability report to the community with an expectation that the administration will recommend a system/report to the Board for approval at the Board's regular meeting on August 16, 2021.

In this meeting, the administration is recommending that the Board of Trustees review and approve the Aledo ISD Community Based Accountability System that will be used to annually report the Board and administration's activity to the community.

FISCAL INFORMATION:

None

ATTACHMENTS:

Aledo ISD Community Based Accountability System

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION:

The administration recommends that that Board of Trustees approve the Aledo ISD Community Based Accountability System as presented.